

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13451/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in FA No.2071/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GUJARAT STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYKUMAR BABULAL MODI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kalp raichura, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
respondents to file Vakalatanama and counter affidavit. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|