

LISTED ON: 06.10.2015  
BEFORE COURT NO.: 01  
ITEM NO.: 90

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 94 OF 2013

GUJARAT STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. ...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

VIJAYKUMAR BABULAL MODI ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition (C) No. 13451 of 2012 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.01.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"None appears for the respondent inspite of service. None was present on the last date of hearing.  
Leave granted."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent in this matter who is represented by Mr. Haresh Raichura, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble court with this office report.

Dated this the 03<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate
2. Mr. Haresh Raichura, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pm